("MERS"), solely as nominee 
for lender and lender`s successors 
and assigns Date of mortgage: May 
19, 2016 Recorded on June 13, 
2016, in Document No. 5241980, 
Foreclosing Assignee (if any): 
Nations Direct Mortgage, LLC 
Amount claimed to be due at the 
date hereof: One Hundred Forty-
Seven Thousand Eighty-Six and 
94/100 Dollars ($147,086.94) 
Mortgaged premises: Situated in 
Clinton County, and described as: 
Commencing at a point 100 feet 
East of the Northwest corner of the 
East 1/2 of the West 1/2 of the 
Northeast 1/4 of the Northwest 1/4 
of Section 4, T5N, R2W, DeWitt 
Township, Clinton County,

[...]

cessors and assigns, Mortgagee, dated 
April 9, 2020 and recorded April 14, 
2020 in Instrument Number 5291578 
Clinton County Records, Michigan. 
Said mortgage is now held by MSR 
Asset Vehicle LLC, by assignment. 
There is claimed to be due at the date 
hereof the sum of One Hundred 
Eighty Thousand Fourteen and 2/100 
Dollars ($180,014.02). 
Under the power of sale contained in 
said mortgage and the statute in such 
case made and provided, notice is 
hereby given that said mortgage will 
be foreclosed by a sale of the mort-
gaged premises, or some part of 
them, at public vendue at the place of

[...]

and recorded August 1, 2013 in 
Instrument Number 5204410 
Clinton County Records, Michigan. 
Said mortgage is now held by Fifth 
Third Bank, N.A. as Successor by 
merger to Fifth Third Mortgage 
Company, by assignment. There is 
claimed to be due at the date here-
of the sum of Ninety-Three 
Thousand One Hundred Seventy-
One and 52/100 Dollars 
($93,171.52). 
Under the power of sale contained 
in said mortgage and the statute in 
such case made and provided, 
notice is hereby given that said 
mortgage will be foreclosed by a 
sale of the mortgaged premises, or 
some part of them, at public ven-
due at the place of holding the cir-